

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 25414

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, SOMERSET

Letting Date: August 29, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): 0287365

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MAINT VEGETATION SAFETY PROJECT, I-287

Line No / Item ID				(1) CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC		(2) KEVIN DOWNES TREE SERVICE, INC.		(3) ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0003	154003P	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0004	158003M	5,500.000	3.00000	16,500.00	3.00000	16,500.00	5.20000	28,600.00	
	CAUTION FENCE	LF							
0005	158006M	8,500.000	3.00000	25,500.00	3.00000	25,500.00	4.50000	38,250.00	
	SILT FENCE	LF							
0006	158072M	2.000	100.00000	200.00	600.00000	1,200.00	625.00000	1,250.00	
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 25414

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, SOMERSET

Letting Date: August 29, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): 0287365

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MAINT VEGETATION SAFETY PROJECT, I-287

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC		(2) KEVIN DOWNES TREE SERVICE, INC.		(3) ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007	158084M	120.000	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	340.00000	40,800.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL		CY						
0008	159003M	100.000	155.00000	15,500.00	125.00000	12,500.00	175.00000	17,500.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U						
0009	159006M	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00	68.00000	13,600.00
DRUM		U						
0010	159009M	200.000	22.00000	4,400.00	20.00000	4,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE		U						
0011	159012M	1,452.000	13.00000	18,876.00	10.00000	14,520.00	21.00000	30,492.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 25414

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, SOMERSET

Letting Date: August 29, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): 0287365

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MAINT VEGETATION SAFETY PROJECT, I-287

Line No / Item ID		(1) CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC		(2) KEVIN DOWNES TREE SERVICE, INC.		(3) ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	4.000	1,000.00000 4,000.00	750.00000 3,000.00	3,000.00	1,750.00000 7,000.00	7,000.00
0013	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	900.00000 3,600.00	1,450.00000 5,800.00	5,800.00	1,400.00000 5,600.00	5,600.00
0014	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	8,500.00000 42,500.00	5,000.00000 25,000.00	25,000.00	3,500.00000 17,500.00	17,500.00
0015	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	5.000	8,000.00000 40,000.00	8,000.00000 40,000.00	40,000.00	8,000.00000 40,000.00	40,000.00
0016	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	5,000.00000 5,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	15,000.00	17,500.00000 17,500.00	17,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 25414

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, SOMERSET

Letting Date: August 29, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): 0287365

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MAINT VEGETATION SAFETY PROJECT, I-287

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC		(2) KEVIN DOWNES TREE SERVICE, INC.		(3) ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0017	801006M SELECTIVE THINNING SY	4,971.000	5.50000 27,340.50	7.50000 37,282.50	10.00000 49,710.00		
0018	801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING SY	51,900.000	11.00000 570,900.00	11.00000 570,900.00	12.75000 661,725.00		
0019	802021M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER U	958.000	250.00000 239,500.00	300.00000 287,400.00	385.00000 368,830.00		
0020	802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER U	236.000	500.00000 118,000.00	700.00000 165,200.00	650.00000 153,400.00		
0021	802027M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER U	119.000	800.00000 95,200.00	1,200.00000 142,800.00	1,200.00000 142,800.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 25414

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, SOMERSET

Letting Date: August 29, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): 0287365

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MAINT VEGETATION SAFETY PROJECT, I-287

Line No / Item ID		(1) CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC		(2) KEVIN DOWNES TREE SERVICE, INC.		(3) ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0022	802030M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	58.000	1,100.00000	63,800.00	1,800.00000	104,400.00	2,025.00000	117,450.00
0023	802033M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	21.000	1,850.00000	38,850.00	2,450.00000	51,450.00	2,600.00000	54,600.00
0024	802036M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	11.000	2,750.00000	30,250.00	2,950.00000	32,450.00	3,530.00000	38,830.00
Section Totals:				\$1,552,916.50		\$1,950,902.50		\$2,085,437.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 25414

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, SOMERSET

Letting Date: August 29, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): 0287365

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MAINT VEGETATION SAFETY PROJECT, I-287

Line No / Item ID		(1) CLEAN EARTH MATTERS LLC		(2) KEVIN DOWNES TREE SERVICE, INC.		(3) ASPEN LANDSCAPING CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002		NON-PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,000.00000
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					6,000.00
Section Totals:				\$5,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00
Contract Totals				\$1,557,916.50		\$1,958,402.50	\$2,091,437.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$1,557,916.50		\$1,958,402.50	2,091,437.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

